

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Present : Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
JO Code WB-640

MAT - 78/2017

Order No-16, Date :28.04.2021

Today fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner takes no step.

Respondent appeared this day by filing one fresh
vokalatnama along with W.S. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned this day in view of the resolution
adopted by the Local Bar Association in the wake of rapid
spread of 2nd wave of COVID-19.

At this stage let the case record be send to the court of Ld.
ADJ, 2nd Court Uluberia, for disposal

Fix.13.07.2021 for reconciliation.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on
the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia