

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl. Dist. Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

Mat Suit No. 78/2017(CIS Reg. No. 78/2017)

Order No. 21, dated 22.02.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance i.d. Showcause.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent takes no step.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Respondent is asked to showcause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard exparte.

Fix 25.03.2022 for showcause by respondent i.d. exparte hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.