

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, ULUBERIA

Present - Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, (J.O. Code – 1300)  
Addl. Dist. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

**Mat Suit 78/17**

Order No. 23      This day is fixed for exparte hearing.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Dated : 20/04/22      The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is also present.  
Petitioner files affidavit - in - chief.  
Petitioner also files certain document along with firisti.  
The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has filed a petition praying for time  
for evidence on the ground stated therein.  
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.  
Fix 06/06/22 for evidence.  
Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia