

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2nd COURT, ULUBERIA

PRESENT: Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl. District Judge

(JO Code :01300)

Mat Suit No. 78/2017 (CIS Reg. No.78/2017)

Order No. 31, dated 30.07.2024:

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent.

The petitioner is present.

No step has been taken by the respondent.

The respondent not appearing for last three dates and also the show cause reply has not been filed.

Let the case be fixed for ex parte hearing.

Fix 04.10.2024 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.