

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Mat Suit 78/17(CIS Reg. no. 78/17)**

**Order no.32  
dated: 04/10/24**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.  
Respondent is present by filing hazira.Ld. Advocate for  
the respondent is also present  
The respondent files written statement supported by  
affidavit. Copy served.  
Respondent files a petition praying for vacating the  
order of exparte hearing on the ground stated therein.  
Copy served.  
Heard both sides.  
Prayer is allowed considering the fact that the  
respondent has submitted her written statement and  
intends to contest the suit.  
Fix 20/02/2025 for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah